Journal of Rehabilitation in Civil Engineering 8-3 (20202) 43-59
DOI: 10.22075/JRCE.2020.19167.1362
journal homepage: http://civiljournal.semnan.ac.ir/
Investigating of the Effect of Concrete Confinement
on the Axial Performance of Circular Concrete Filled
Double-Skin Steel Tubular (CFDST) Long Columns
H. Saberi
1*

f 'c,int
(MPa)
tint
(mm)
Dint
(mm)
 Lext
(mm)
f 'c,ext
(MPa)
text
(mm)
Dext
(mm)
          Series 1
3000 0 6 110  3000 30 3 220 C220-T3-S30-S110-T6-S0 1-D
3000 30 6 110  3000 30 3 220 C220-T3-S30-C110-T6-S30 1-C
3000 40 6 110  3000 30 3 220 C220-T3-S30-C110-T6-S40 1-G
3000 80 6 110  3000 30 3 220 C220-T3-S30-C110-T6-S80 1-H
3000 0 3 110  3000 30 6 220 C220-T6-S30-C110-T3-S0 2-D
3000 30 3 110  3000 30 6 220 C220-T6-S30-C110-T3-S30 2-C
3000 40 3 110  3000 30 6 220 C220-T6-S30-C110-T3-S40 2-G
3000 80 3 110  3000 30 6 220 C220-T6-S30-C110-T3-S80 2-H
          Series 2
3000 0 6 132  3000 30 3 220 C220-T3-S30-C132-T6-S0 3-D
3000 30 6 132  3000 30 3 220 C220-T3-S30-C132-T6-S30 3-C
3000 40 6 132  3000 30 3 220 C220-T3-S30-C132-T6-S40 3-G
3000 80 6 132  3000 30 3 220 C220-T3-S30-C132-T6-S80 3-H
3000 0 3 132  3000 30 6 220 C220-T6-S30-C132-T3-S0 4-D
3000 30 3 132  3000 30 6 220 C220-T6-S30-C132-T3-S30 4-C
3000 40 3 132  3000 30 6 220 C220-T6-S30-C132-T3-S40 4-G
3000 80 3 132  3000 30 6 220 C220-T6-S30-C132-T3-S80 4-H
          Series 3
3000 80 5 132  3000 30 3 220 C220-3-30-C132-5-80 3-C-1
3000 80 2.5 132  3000 30 6 220 C220-6-30-C132-2.5-80 4-C-1
3000 80 5 132  3000 30 3 220 C220-3-30-C132-5-80 3-H-1
3000 80 2.5 132  3000 30 6 220 C220-6-30-C132-2.5-80 4-H-1
In order to evaluate the change in load
capacity of a double-skin column when its